PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	Y DATA	1			
1			me	Execution Date	
Larry M. Youngblood			c	08/20/2010	
David G. Anderson				08/20/2010	
Guoxing (NMI) Yang				08/20/2010	
Scott K. Berkhous				08/20/2010	
Larry A. Spino			c	08/23/2010	
RECEIVING PARTY		nalyzer (Company I P]	
Street Address:	Petroleum Analyzer Company, LP 8824 Fallbrook				
City:					
State/Country:	TEXAS				
State/Country: Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE	TEXAS 77064 RS Total: 1				
Postal Code:	77064		Number		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property 1	77064 RS Total: 1	128615			
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property T Application Number	77064 RS Total: 1 Type	128615			
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property 1	77064 RS Total: 1 Type	128615			
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property T Application Number	77064 RS Total: 1 Type				
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property 1 Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i>	77064 RS Total: 1 Type : E DATA (210)88 be sent via US	6-9883 Mail whe			
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property T Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone:	77064 RS Total: 1 Type E DATA (210)88 be sent via US 210-886	6-9883 2 <i>Mail whe</i> 3-9500	95 en the fax attempt is unsuccessful.		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property T Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email:	77064 RS Total: 1 Type E DATA (210)88 be sent via US 210-886 TLEE@	6-9883 2 <i>Mail wh</i> 3-9500 9GUNN-L	95 en the fax attempt is unsuccessful. EE.COM		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property T Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	77064 RS Total: 1 Type : E DATA (210)88 <i>be sent via US</i> 210-886 TLEE@ e: GUNN,	6-9883 2 <i>Mail wh</i> 3-9500 2GUNN-L LEE & C	95 en the fax attempt is unsuccessful. EE.COM AVE, P.C.		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property T Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	77064 RS Total: 1 Type E DATA (210)88 <i>be sent via US</i> 210-886 TLEE@ e: GUNN, 300 CO	6-9883 <i>Mail whe</i> 3-9500 2GUNN-L LEE & C NVENT 3	95 en the fax attempt is unsuccessful. EE.COM AVE, P.C.		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property T Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	77064 RS Total: 1 Type E DATA (210)88 <i>be sent via US</i> 210-886 TLEE@ e: GUNN, 300 CO SUITE	6-9883 2 <i>Mail whe</i> 3-9500 2GUNN-L LEE & C NVENT 3 1080	95 <i>en the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> EE.COM AVE, P.C. ST.		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property T Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	77064 RS Total: 1 Type E DATA (210)88 <i>be sent via US</i> 210-886 TLEE@ e: GUNN, 300 CO SUITE	6-9883 2 <i>Mail whe</i> 3-9500 2GUNN-L LEE & C NVENT 3 1080	95 en the fax attempt is unsuccessful. EE.COM AVE, P.C.		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property T Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	77064 RS Total: 1 Type : E DATA (210)88 / be sent via US 210-886 TLEE@ e: GUNN, 300 CO SUITE SAN AN	6-9883 <i>Mail whe</i> 3-9500 2GUNN-L LEE & C NVENT 3 1080 NTONIO,	95 <i>en the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> EE.COM AVE, P.C. ST.		

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif source=Assignment#page4.tif source=Assignment#page5.tif source=Assignment#page6.tif
source=Assignment#page3.tif source=Assignment#page4.tif source=Assignment#page5.tif
source=Assignment#page4.tif source=Assignment#page5.tif
source=Assignment#page5.tif
• • •
source=Assignment#page6 tif
Source 7 (SSignificini#pageo.u)

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Larry M. Youngblood, David G. Anderson, Guoxing (NMI) Yang, Scott K. Berkhous, and Larry A. Spino, all citizens of the United States, (collectively "Assignors") are coinventors of the invention entitled "Containers Used In Determining The Thermal Stability of Fuels" for which we have executed an application for a patent filed with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, Petroleum Analyzer Company, LP. (Assignee), a Delaware limited partnership with a principal address at 8824 Fallbrook, Houston, Texas 77064, is desirous of obtaining the entire rights, titles, and interests in, to, and under the same inventions identified herein above;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00) to the Assignors in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said Assignors, do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the said invention, and the United States application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for the invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from the United States application under the patent laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, and design that may be granted for the invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and any and all causes of action thereto that may have heretofore accrued in Assignor's favor;

AND ASSIGNORS HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument;

AND ASSIGNORS HEREBY covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

AND ASSIGNORS HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, any facts known to it respecting the invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisions, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the invention(s) in all countries including the right to sue for and recover for prior acts of infringement.

1

PATENT REEL: 024873 FRAME: 0320 IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this <u>20</u>th day of <u>August</u>, 2010.

Am M. Jun M. Address: 11919 Medicine Bow Cir.

Houston, TX 77067

STATE OF TEXAS § COUNTY OF Harris §

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared Larry M. Youngblood known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

GIVEN under my hand and seal of office this 20 day of August, 2010.

SUSAN BLUMRICK Notary Public, State of Texas My Commission Expires June 12, 2013

Susan Blumrick

Notary Public in and for the State of $Te_{xG} \leq$

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this $20^{\frac{4}{2}}$ day of $\frac{1}{20}$, 2010.

David G. Anderson

Address: <u>826 Lightstone</u> San Antonio, TX 78258

STATE OF TEXAS § COUNTY OF <u>Harris</u> §

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared David G. Anderson known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

GIVEN under my hand and seal of office this 20 day of August, 2010.

My Commission Expires June 12, 2013		
--	--	--

Susan Blumrick

Notary Public in and for the State of $Te \times G \leq$

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 20th day of ngust , 2010.

Guoxing (NMI) Yang

Address: 13317 Quiet Lake Ln. Pearland, TX 77584

STATE OF TEXAS § § § COUNTY OF Harris

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared Guoxing (NMI) Yang known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

GIVEN under my hand and seal of office this 20 day of August, 2010.

SUSAN BLUMRICK Votary Public, State of Texas My Commission Expires June 12, 2013

Notary Public in and for the State of Texas

AUGUST, 2010. In TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 2077 day of

Scott K. Berkhous

Address: 1070 Bowden Chase Dr. Spring, TX 77379

STATE OF TEXAS ş COUNTY OF <u>Harris</u>

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared Scott K. Berkhous, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

GIVEN under my hand and seal of office this 20 day of August, 2010.



Notary Public in and for the State of Texas

Larry A.

Address: <u>7907 Heather Heights Way</u> Houston, TX 77095

STATE OF TEXAS § COUNTY OF 4 ms

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared Larry A. Spino known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

GIVEN under my hand and seal of office this <u>23</u> day of <u>AUQUST</u>, 2010.



<u>Meelance S Madda or</u> Notary Public in and for the State of <u>Texas</u>

My Commission Expires: <u>//-/8-2012</u>